STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Public Service Commission Case No. PU-23-341
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
2023 Natural Gas Rate Increase Application

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Please Take notice that Paul R. Sanderson of MDU Resources Group, Inc., has
been substituted for William J. Behrmann of ES Attorneys as counsel for Montana-Dakota
Utilities Co. Paul R. Sanderson will proceed with Allison Waldon from MDU Resources
Group, Inc., as counsel of record for Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

Please note this change for all future filings and correspondence.

Dated this 6% day of September, 2024.

MDU Resources Group, Inc.,
Attorney for Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
1200 W. Century Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58503
Telephone: (701) 530-1014

BY: /s/Paul R. Sanderson
Paul R. Sanderson (ID# 07579)
paul.sanderson@mduresources.com

Dated this 6™ day of September, 2024.

ES ATTORNEYS

1100 College Drive, Suite 5
Bismarck, ND 58501
Telephone: (701) 751-1243

BY: /s/William J. Behrmann
William J. Behrmann (ID# 07579)
wbehrmann@esattorneys.com
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.,
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Case No. PU-23-341

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Substitution of Counsel

was served electronically on the following:

Steve Kahl
ND Public Service Commission

ndpsc@nd.gov

John Schuh

General Counsel

ND Public Service Commission
jschuh@nd.qov

Hope L. Hogan
Administrative Law Judge
OAH File No. 20230372
hlhogan@nd.gov

John B. Coffman
Counsel for AARP

John B. Coffman, LLC
John@JohnCoffman.net

David A. Tschider

Counsel for AARP

Tschider and Smith
dtschider@tschider-smithlaw.com

| hereby certify that on September 6, 2024 the following document:

Leslie R. Newton, Maj., USAF
AFLOA/JAOE-ULFSC Intervenor
Leslie.Newton.1@us.af.mil

Ashley N. George, Capt. USAF
AFLOA/JAOQE-ULFSC Intervenor
Ashley.george.4@us.af.mil

Thomas A. Jernigan
AFCEC/JA-ULFSC Intervenor
Thomas.Jermigan.3@us.af.mil

Ebony m. Payton
AFCEC/CN-ULFSC Intervenor
Ebony.Payton.ctr@us.af.mil

Michael A. Rivera
AFCEC/JAQE-ULFSC
Michael.rivera.51@us.af.mil



Dated today, September 6, 2024.

ES ATTORNEYS

Attorneys for MDU

1100 College Drive, Suite 5
Bismarck, ND 58501
Telephone: 701-751-1243
wbehrmann@esattorneys.co

By: _/s/William J. Behrmann
William J. Behrmann (ID# 07579)




